Retro Event Lowther Park 6 April 2017

Well done to all those who made the trip down to Lowther Park — one of our earliest
venues. Fortunately we got good weather, which made everything much more pleasant.
We were generous, and gave you the latest OS map. We even enlarged it slightly —
technology we didn’t have in 1969. Control descriptions were hand written, as word
processors weren’t invented, and typewriters were uncommon. Wristwatch timing seemed
to be fine, although rain and more competitors would have stretched us. All cards came
back legible — not just the dry weather, but a lot of learning from Bob’s wet event last week
meant some old techniques were resurrected.

Alan Cranke was one of our early Juniors (regulars were Alan, Roger Gray, Pete, and Sue
Parkin (nee Banner)). We were pleased to have him as planner, and he made good use of
the charms of Lowther Park. Thanks for coming all the way from the North East to plan and
organise.

Bob Barnby and Jenny Wren provided most of the kit —thanks again.

Pete & Barbara

LONG
1 Matt Vokes L 00:40:06
2 Geoff Goodwin L 00:58:16
3 Ben Goodwin L 01:01:16
4 Ben Breeze L 01:02:10
5 David Spencer L 01:05:01
6 Angela Brand-Barker L 01:05:18
7 John Slater L 01:08:15
8 Niamh Hunter L 01:09:22
9 Joe Sunley L 01:10:31
10 Debbie Thompson L 01:13:55
11 Steve Breeze L 01:14:57
12 lan Teasdale L 01:16:34
13 Kate Charles L 01:16:36
14 Bob Barnby L 01:18:59
15 Chris Pollitt L 01:19:23
16 Mike Schilling L 01:22:18
17 ] Cruickshank L 01:28:50
18 Joe Goodwin L 01:30:38
19 Mike Hind L 01:34:50
lan Cumpstey L Rtd
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MEDIUM

Tony Brand-Barker
Roger Thomas

Sue Skinnner

Jess Breeze
Andrew Stevens
Chris Regan

Carys Thomas
Debra Goodwin
Malcolm Ruckledge
Liz Elliott

Jonty Goodwin
Barbara Thomson
Janette McHendry
Roger Jackson

WAYFARER

Isaac Hunter
Jenson Karlowski
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00:43:30
00:44:16
00:46:16
00:47:05
01:01:05
01:02:29
01:05:06
01:06:37
01:14:39
01:18:20
01:30:31
Rtd
Rtd
Rtd

00:22:37
00:23:00



