

## Retro Event    Lowther Park    6 April 2017

Well done to all those who made the trip down to Lowther Park – one of our earliest venues. Fortunately we got good weather, which made everything much more pleasant. We were generous, and gave you the latest OS map. We even enlarged it slightly – technology we didn't have in 1969. Control descriptions were hand written, as word processors weren't invented, and typewriters were uncommon. Wristwatch timing seemed to be fine, although rain and more competitors would have stretched us. All cards came back legible – not just the dry weather, but a lot of learning from Bob's wet event last week meant some old techniques were resurrected.

Alan Cranke was one of our early Juniors (regulars were Alan, Roger Gray, Pete, and Sue Parkin (nee Banner)). We were pleased to have him as planner, and he made good use of the charms of Lowther Park. Thanks for coming all the way from the North East to plan and organise.

Bob Barnby and Jenny Wren provided most of the kit – thanks again.

Pete & Barbara

### LONG

1	Matt Vokes	L	00:40:06
2	Geoff Goodwin	L	00:58:16
3	Ben Goodwin	L	01:01:16
4	Ben Breeze	L	01:02:10
5	David Spencer	L	01:05:01
6	Angela Brand-Barker	L	01:05:18
7	John Slater	L	01:08:15
8	Niamh Hunter	L	01:09:22
9	Joe Sunley	L	01:10:31
10	Debbie Thompson	L	01:13:55
11	Steve Breeze	L	01:14:57
12	Ian Teasdale	L	01:16:34
13	Kate Charles	L	01:16:36
14	Bob Barnby	L	01:18:59
15	Chris Pollitt	L	01:19:23
16	Mike Schilling	L	01:22:18
17	J Cruickshank	L	01:28:50
18	Joe Goodwin	L	01:30:38
19	Mike Hind	L	01:34:50
	Ian Cumpstey	L	Rtd

MEDIUM

1	Tony Brand-Barker	M	00:43:30
2	Roger Thomas	M	00:44:16
3	Sue Skinner	M	00:46:16
4	Jess Breeze	M	00:47:05
5	Andrew Stevens	M	01:01:05
6	Chris Regan	M	01:02:29
7	Carys Thomas	M	01:05:06
8	Debra Goodwin	M	01:06:37
9	Malcolm Ruckledge	M	01:14:39
10	Liz Elliott	M	01:18:20
11	Jonty Goodwin	M	01:30:31
	Barbara Thomson	M	Rtd
	Janette McHendry	M	Rtd
	Roger Jackson	M	Rtd

WAYFARER

1	Isaac Hunter	W	00:22:37
2	Jenson Karlowski	W	00:23:00